



2026:HHC:10561-DB

**Manohar Lal and others vs. State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No.1500 of 2022**

30.03.2022 Present: Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Chandel, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, and seeks time to file reply.

List again on 21.7.2022.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

***March 30, 2022*** (KS)

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**