



2026:HHC:10561-DB

**Manohar Lal and ors. Vs. State of H.P. and
ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022 a/w
CWP No. 2155 of 2022**

21.07.2022 **Present:** Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

 Mr. Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for
 respondents -State.

 Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks more time to

 file reply.

 List again on **30.11.2022**.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

21st July, 2022
(sushma)