



**Manohar Lal and Ors. vs. State of H.P. and ors. a/w connected matter.**

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022 a/w CWP No.2155 of 2022**

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022**

**30.11.2022**

Present: Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

**CWP No.2155 of 2022**

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.  
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022**

Learned Additional Advocate General has submitted that he is only representing respondents No.1 & 2.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.3, for **17.04.2023**, on taking steps within five days.

**CWP No.2155 of 2022**

Learned counsel for respondent No.3, has submitted that no reply is required to be filed by the said respondent, as the services of the petitioners, have already been taken over by the State.

List again on **17.04.2023**.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022  
(reena)**