



Manohar Lal & others vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.1500 of 2022

17.04.2023 Present: Mr. Saurabh Khanna, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

CWP No.2155 of 2022

Mr. Saurabh Khanna, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP No.1400 of 2022

Notice could not be issued to respondent No.3, as
necessary steps were not taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
needful would be done forthwith.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.3 for
24.7.2023, on doing the needful within two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

April 17, 2023 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**