



2026:HHC:10561-DB

Manohar Lal & Ors

Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. and connected matter

**CWP No.1500 of 2022 a/w
CWP No. 2155 of 2022.**

CWP No.1500 of 2022

19.08.2023 Present: Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan Advocate General with Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur & Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State

CWP No.2155 of 2022

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan Advocate General with Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur & Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to the respondents to file reply to the petition(s).

List the matters on **06.09.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 19, 2023
(R.Atal)