



2026:HHC:10561-DB

Manohar Lal and others Vs. State of HP and others and connected matter

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022 and
CWP No. 2155 of 2022**

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the
petitioners in CWP No.1500 of 2022

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms.
Neelam Kaplas, Advocate, for the petitioner(s)
in CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents - State

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No.3 in CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

**CMP No. 24730 of 2024 in
CWP No. 1500 of 2022**

Disposed of as not pressed.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 20, 2024
(R.Atal)