



2026:HHC:10561-DB

Manohar Lal & Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors. and connected matter.

**CWP Nos. 1500 of 2022 &
CWP No. 2155 of 2022**

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate for the
petitioners in CWP No. 1500 of 2022..

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners in CWP No.2155 of 2022.

Ms.Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj
Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General with Mr.
Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondent -State.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for
respondent No.3 in CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners in CWP
No. 2155 of 2022 again seeks adjournment. List after
four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 2, 2025
(R.Atal)