



2026:HHC:10561-DB

Manohar Lal &Ors Vs. State of HP &Ors

CWP Nos. 1500 & 2155 of 2022

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate for the petitioners in CWP No. 1500 of 2022..

Mr. Pawan Thakur, Advocaee vice Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No.2155 of 2022.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent -State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3 in CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners in CWP No. 2155 of 2022 states that an application has been moved for bringing on record some documents.

Let that application be placed on the case file.

List both these matters on **05.09.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 4, 2025
(R.Atal)