



2026:HHC:10561-DB

**Manohar Lal & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matters
CWP No.1500 of 2022 a/w CWP No.2155 of
2022**

CWP No.1500 of 2022

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.2155 of 2022

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Heard for some time. Learned counsel for the parties to make available for the perusal of the Court the original application, previously preferred by the parties.

As prayed for, list on 07.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Vinod)